Name of Municipality: TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

Date Submitted:

2021 LAND USE BOARD APPLICATION

___Commercial
___Planning Board
_v_Zoning Board of Appeals

Please check all that apply:
___Residential

Historical Board
____Architectural Board

__ Subdivision __ Consultation

__ Number of Lots ___ Pre-Preliminary/Sketch

__Site Plan __ Preliminary

__ Conditional Use __Final

__Interpretation

__ Special Permit

" Variance PERMIT#:_S |\ 79

__ Performance Standards Review ASSIGNED .

__Use Variance INSPECTOR: M { K (&

__ Other (specify):

Referred from Planning Board: YES / NO
If yes provide date of Planning
Board meeting:
Project Name: __ M) V\A\,f
Street Address: 36 Pine Glen Drive
Blauvelt, New York 10913
Tax Map Designation:
Section: 65.19 Block: 1 Lot(s):37
Section: Block: Lot(s):
Directional Location:
On the Southerly side of Fine Glen Drive , approximately
feet of the intersection of , inthe

Town of _ORANGETOWN _in the hamlet/village of Blauvelt

Acreage of Parcel 0-92

School District South Orangetown CSD

Ambulance District

Water District

Zoning District R-80

Postal District

Fire District

Sewer District

Project Description: (If additional space required, please attach a narrative summary.)

See attached narrative.

The undersigned agrees to an extension of the statutory time limit for scheduling a public hearing.

Date: Applicant's Signature:




APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

FILL IN WHERE APPLICABLE.
(IF THE FOLLOWING DOES NOT APPLY PLEASE MOVE ON TO THE NEXT PAGE )

If subdivision:
1) Is any variance from the subdivision regulations required? N/A

2) s any open space being offered? ____If so, what amount?

3) s this a standard or average density subdivision?
If site plan:

1) Existing square footage N/A

2) Total square footage

3) Number of dwelling units

If special permit, list special permit use and what the property will be used for.
N/A

Environmental Constraints:

Are there slopes greater than 25%? If yes, please indicate the amount and show the gross
and net area_ No.
Are there streams on the site? If yes, please provide the names. Yes (name unknown).

Are there wetlands on the site? If yes, please provide the names and type:
No.

Project History:
Has this project ever been reviewed before? No.

If so, provide a narrative, including the list case number, name, date, and the board(s) you appeared
before, and the status of any previous approvals.

List tax map section, block & lot numbers for all other abutting properties in the same ownership as

this project.
N/A




OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

Jane Slavin, R.A. (845)359-8410

A Fax: (845) 359-8526
Director

DENIAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Date: April 12,2021

Applicant:_Mundy
Address: 36 Pine Glen Dr, Blauvelt, NY
RE: Application Made at: same

Chapter 43, Section 4.5 Additional regulations for single family conversions; Sub-section 4.58 Owner who
first converts must have resided in dwelling for at least 15 years, with | year proposed.

Table 3.11, R-80 District, Column 2, #7...additional dwelling unit to occupy not more than 600 sf, with

1018 sf proposed.
Two variances required

Section:___65-19 Bleck: ! Lot:__ 37
Dear Mundy

Please be advised that the Building Permit Application, which you submitted on

March 8.2021 . has been denied. I have enclosed a Xerox copy of your application, where you will find
at the bottom the reason for denial.

In Accordance with Zoning. Chapter 43 Section 10.322 the time to appeal a determination of a
Building Inspector or Similar administrative office is thi 30) davs from the filing of such a
determination with the Town Clerk.

Board of Appeals, Debbie Arbolino, will assist you in the preparation necessary to

Sincerely,

’ n4- /v Y

Richard Oliver
Deputy Building {nspéctor M
H . Zt
ity 4121001

Signature of Director Date
NOTE: PLEASE KEEP FOR YQUR' RECORDS CC: Rosanna Sfraga
12-31-18-CCC Liz Decort

Debbie Arbolino
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PRINT KEY

32489
32489
32489
32489
32489
32489
32489
32489
32489
32489
92489

66.19-1-31
65.19-1-32
65.19-1-33
65.19-1-37
65.19-1-38
65.19-1-39
65.19-1-40
65.19-1-41
65.19-1-42
65.19-1-36.1
656.19-1-36.2

NAME

Maria Marte
Pagona C Papadacos
Dominick Marangi
Edward Mundy
Emiko Kamoda
Nanjappa Ravi
Michael Schlanger
Se Eun Yang
Joseph Chiappa
Barbara Lewy
Barbara Lewy

ADDRESS

30 Pine Glen Dr,Blauvelt, NY
34 Pine Glen-Dr,Blauvelt, NY
32 Pine Glen Dr,Blauvelt, NY
36 Pine Glen Dr,Blauvelt, NY
38 Pine Glen Dr,Blauvelt, NY
40 Pine Glen Dr,Blauvelt, NY

10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913

5 Pine Glen Dr,Blauvelt, NY 10913

29 Pine Glen Dr,Blauvelt, NY
27 Pine Glen Dr,Blauvelt, NY

864 Bradley Pkwy,Blauvelt, NY 10913
864 Bradley Pkwy,Blauvelt, NY 10913

10913
10913

PAGE #1



PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

It is respectfully requested that the Town of Orangetown Zoning Board of Appeals
(“Board™) grant the applicant Edward Mundy and Sandra Mundy (collectively, “Applicant™) the
owner of 36 Pine Glen Drive, Blauvelt, New York also known as Town of Orangetown Tax Map
65.19-1-37 (“Subject Premises™) located in the R-80 Zone (Exhibit “A”) their request for a
variance pursuant to the provisions of Town Law §4.58, Local Law #7 and the Town of
Orangetown Zoning Code for the maintenance and use of an additional/second dwelling unit at

the Subject Premises.

HISTORY

In or about 2020, Applicant entered into a contract for the purchase of the Subject
Premises with the understanding that the home located thereon would be a suitable residence for
not only Applicant, but also Edward Mundy’s mother, who is seventy-one (71) years old and

suffers from orthopedic issues that make it difficult for her to navigate stairways.

Edward Mundy, who is a volunteer firefighter for the Tappan Fire Department,
mistakenly believed that the Subject Premises was a legal two-family residence when Applicant
entered into the aforementioned contract. This mistaken belief was based upon a physical
inspection of the Subject Premises, specifically the downstairs, which appears to be set up to

house someone independent from the rest of the house.

It was subsequently revealed that the Subject Premises was not a legal two-family
residence. The prior owner hired Bart Rodi to submit plans to the Town of Orangetown in order

to obtain the necessary certificate of occupancy.

EAWPDATA\Mundy\Narrative.docx



Based upon the foregoing, Applicant and Edward Mundy’s mother sold their respective
homes and Applicant proceeded with the purchase of the Subject Premises. The transaction

closed on January 8, 2021.

PROPOSED USE

The within application is made because the fact that Edward Mundy’s mother Charlotte
Mundy must currently reside in the upstairs portion of the Subject Premises causes her a
substantial hardship, in that she suffers from orthopedic issues that make it difficult, if not

dangerous, for her to utilize stairways.

Applicant purchased the Subject Premises with the specific intent of housing Charlotte
Mundy in the downstairs portion of the Subject Premises, which residence would be more

comfortable and safer for her to live in.

It is respectfully requested that the Board grant the within application and permits to

allow Applicant to offer a safe and comfortable home to Charlotte Mundy.

CONCLUSION

It is respectfully requested that the Board grant Applicant their request for a variance
pursuant to the provisions of Town Law §4.58, Local Law #7 and the Town of Orangetown
Zoning Code for the maintenance and use of an additional/second dwelling unit at the Subject

Premises.

Dated: New City, New York
July 8, 2021

EAWPDATA\Mundy\Narrative.docx



EAWPDATAWMundy\Narrative.docx

ADAM K. KURLAND,
ATTORNEY AT LAW, P.C.

Adam K. Kprland, Esq.
Attorneys for Applicant

337 North Main Street, Suite 11
New City, New York 10956
(845) 638-4700
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